



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 30286 of 2025

Akash

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Gyan Prakash Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Rohit Singh

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. There is illness slip reported of Sri Gyan Prakash Mishra, learned counsel for the applicant.
3. Sri Rohit Singh, learned counsel for the first informant and Sri Ram Prakash Shukla, learned counsel for the State are present.
4. Honouring the illness slip, the matter is adjourned.
5. Let the matter be listed on 30.01.2026.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

December 18, 2025
M. ARIF